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Doug Goff, 14:50 12/5/97 +00, Re: URGENT - HELP NEEDED FOR G

To: Doug Goff <dgoff@uoguelph.ca>

From: thawatchai <thawatch@ccs.sut.ac.th>

Subject: Re: URGENT - HELP NEEDED FOR GUELPH STUDENT
Ce: suwayd@ccs.sut.ac.th, amc@tuns.ca, potjaman@ccs.sut.ac.th

Bee:

X -Attachments:

Dear Prof. Goff,

I am so sorry for the out come of Jenis's situation. However, I can not object her father's decision. She have already left Thailand when I knew her
story.

Jenis would work with Dr. Kranarong on the research work in tapioca flour and starch at Kasetsart University. It will be the same work that Christine did
last term. So we have made contact with Dr.Kranarong to have his students pick her up at the airport and take her to the appartment which is the same
room as Christine stayed and also some of the officer in the office stay located in front of the University. This kind of arrangement was done with
Christine before and it was smooth until Christine left Thailand.

Unfortunately Jenis arrived during our long week end, when I knew about her situation in Monday moming | phoned Dr.Kannarong office to get the
information immediatly.

I leamnt that Jenis flight amrived 1 hour earlier that the schedule. So Dr. Kannarong students missed her and had asked the airport to make announcement
but they did not get Jenis. Jenis went to a hotel and phoned her father to let him know where she was staying. Her father phoned Dr.Kannarong office
and found someone their. The students went to pick her up at the hotel and took her to the apartment located in front of the university and was the same
room which Christine stayed before.

At night a man knocked Jenis's door and asked for some money. She scared and gave him some money. She called the police but did not tell them her
apartment’s name, | asked Dr.Kannarong staff who also lives in the same apartment, she told me that this have never happened before and also the

apartment have the security door which always locked itself automatically from inside every time some body get in.

1 believed that she phoned her dad for what happened to her. The next moming the students went to take care her but she had made her decision to retum
to Canada. She left Bangkok Monday at 08.00 hours.

This is all what | knew from a person in Dr.Kannarong laboratory. I am so sorry for what happened to her and could not be in the time that | could help
or talk to her. I suggest that you talk to Christine to find out what her feel about her stay in Thailand for her last work term to get the picture of the
apartment and the reception we arrange. If thewr 1s any thing | should know | would like to hear and consider it for my future improvement.

Finally 1 would like to apologize for what ever had happened and made her trip a failure.

This 1s Dr.Kannarong's e-mail, please contact him for more details if you would like to: Srirothk@mozart.inet.co.th

Sincerely,

Tee

At 16:34 11/5/97 -0400, you wrote:

>Hi, Tee. I need your help very quickly. I received a phone call from Janis
»Hazlewood's father this afternoon. She is our University of Guelph Food




Doug Goff, 14:50 12/5/97 +00, Re: URGENT - HELP NEEDED FOR G

>Science student who is to do a co-op semester in Bangkok now. She arrived
>in Bangkok on Friday, but apparently was not met at the airport and has so
>far been unable to make contact with anyone who was expecting her. I am
>not sure where she is staying in Bangkok, but she can be reached at 011 66
»2 938 1487 ext. 1026. She is apparently quite upset and frightened, and
»her father is very unhappy about this situation. Please, can you contact

>her as soon as possible and try to make some arrangment to get her
>introduced to the right people in Bangkok immediately.

>

>I have copied this message also to Suwayd and Rubin in the hopes that the

»first person to read it can act on it. | have also sent the same message

>by fax.

>

>Please also respond back to me immediatelv with news of her arrangements
»>50 that | can reassure her parents that she is alright.

>

»] am very sorry that this situation has occured, and | hope we can get it
~corrected as soon as possible,

>

>Thanks. Doug Goff.

>

>

>



Doug Goff, 09:17 13/5/97 +00, Re: Janis Hazlewood

To: Doug Goff <dgoff@uoguelph.ca>

From: thawatchai <thawatch@ccs.sut.ac.th>

Subject: Re: Janis Hazlewood

Ce: amc@tuns.ca, suwayd@ccs.sut.ac.th, potjaman@ccs.sut.ac.th
Bee:

X - Attachments:

Dear Prof. Goff,

1 would like to thank you for your concern and response. Please talk to Jenis and also Chnistine and forword the information back to me. Dr.Kannarong
also told me that Jenis's father phoned him and talked to him in order to ask Jenis to return home which Jenis's father had made and arrangment with a
tourist agency to send the ticket for Jenis already. I thinked this force Jenis to return to Canada.

checked my old e-mail and fould out that Jenis informed me about her new arrival time which is one hour earlier and my assistant also informed
.Kannarong the new schedule. | really sorry that this miss understaning about the arrival schedule happened.

However, Dr.Kannarong still welcome another students from Guelph any time. If you have another student and happy to have one here again please let

me know.

Sincerely,

Tee

At 12:36 12/6/97 -0400, you wrote:

>Thanks for the information, Tee. I will talk to Janis when she retumns and
>settles down to try to find out why she made the decision not to stay. It
>seems as though she may have panicked a bit - due to the combination of
>missing her party at the airport and then being harrassed at her home.
However, it seems that you had made all the appropriate arrangements. |
swill send another letter to you after 1 have spoken to her. I, too, am
>very sorry and disappointed at the outcome of this exchange.

>

>Regards. Doug Goff.

>

>

>
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ONTARIO AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE
Department of Food Science

Date: Suri, 11 May 1997 16:34:52 -0400 (EDT)
From: Prof. Doug Goff <dgoff@uoguelph.ca>
To: Dr. Thawatchai Teekachunhatean <tee@ccs.sut.ac.th>
Cc: "Dr.Suwayd Ningsanond" <suwayd@ccs.sut.ac.th>,
Dr. Ruben C. Umaly <ruben@ccs.sut.ac.th>
Subject: URGENT - HELP NEEDED FOR GUELPH STUDENT

Hi, Tee. I need your help very quickly. I received a phone call from Janis
Hazlewood's father this afternoon. She is our University of Guelph Food
Science student who is to do a co-op semester in Bangkok now. She arrived
in Bangkok on Friday, but apparently was not met at the airport and has so
far been unable to make contact with anyone who was expecting her. I am
not sure where she is staying in Bangkok, but she can be reached at 011 66

2 938 1487 ext. 1026. She is apparently quite upset and frightened, and

her father is very unhappy about this situation. Please, can you contact

her as soon as possible and try to make some arrangment to get her
introduced to the right people in Bangkok immediately.

I have copied this message also to Suwayd and Ruben in the hopes that the
first person to read it can act on it. I have also sent the same message
by fax.

Please also respond back to me immediately with news of her arrangements
s0 that I can reassure her parents that she is alright.

[ am very sorry that this situation has occured, and I hope we can get it
corrected as soon as possible.

Thanks, Doug Goff.
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ONTARIQ AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE
Department of Food Science

Date: Sun, 11 May 1997 17:26:38 -0400 (EDT)
From: Prof. Doug Goff <dgoff@uoguelph.ca>
To: Dr. Thawatchai Teekachunhatean <tee@ccs.sut.ac.th>
Cc: "Dr.Suwayd Ningsanond" <suwayd@ccs.sut.ac.th>,
Dr. Ruben Umaly <ruben@ccs.sut.ac.th>
Subject: Re: URGENT - HELP NEEDED FOR GUELPH STUDENT

I have been informed by Janis Hazlewood's father that she has decided not
to stay in Bangkok but to come back to Canada, and has made arrangements
for a flight early Monday morning. [ am very sorry that this is the

outcome, and I will be trying to find out from her what went wrong after
she gels Ladk Lome. Could I ask you alco to try to find out what went
wrong, and report back to me. This is a very unfortunate situation, and I
hope that we can learn from this and ensure such a thing doesn't happen
again.

Doug Goff.

AUCTDH o ANTARIO ¢ CANADA » NIG ZW1 + (519) 8244120 « FAX (519) 8246631

doo1



# COPY &

Ref. No. 5136/ €.23 25 March 1997
DR. MORDECHAI ROZANSKI

President, University of Guelph

Guelph, Ontario

("anada NIG 2W]

FAX: (519) 824.4120

RE: NOTE OF THANKS

[ appreciate very highly and please accept my sincerest gratitude for your kind
note of congratulation and greetings for the award of Chevalier dans 1'Ordre des
Palmes Academiques given by the French Government.

I am pleased to inform you that I was able to defend the proposal of the School
of Biology for the establishment of an M.Sc. and Ph.DD. Program in Environmental
Biology at SUT. The major fields will be in Ecology, Ecogenetics, Ecophysiology,
Environmental Toxicology (including Pesticide Toxicology), Environmental Molecular
and Cell Biology and Biodiverstiv. In this connection, [ would like to explore the
possibility of linking with your University in this program. I shall appreciate highly
receiving literature on the above related fields. Kindly advise me as to how we should
proceed with this possible linkage.

Once again, thank you for your kind attention and consideration. I.ooking
forward to more collaboration between our two universities.

Yours sincerely,

(Prof. Dr. Ruben C. Umaly)
Director, Cgnter for International Affairs

cC

Dr. Jim Shute

Director, Center for International Programs, University of Guelph
Guelph, Ontario, Canada (Fax: 519-767-0756)

Dr. Otten Lambert,

Director

Environmental&Biology Engineenng

School of Engineering , University of Guelph
Guelph. Ontario, Canada (Fax: 519-836-0227)
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March 4, 1997

Professor Ruben Umaly

Director, International Office
Suranaree University of Technology
111 University Avenue

Muang District

Nakhon Rathasima 30000

Thailand.

Dear Ruben:

When Professor Otten returned to Guelph he told me about the
presentation of your Chevalier award on February 11. What a
splendid honour! All of us at the University of Guelph extend to
you our congratulations and warmest wishes on the receipt of this
honour. We are delighted and we send you all our good wishes.

Sincerely,

Mordechai

c: J.CM. Shute
L. Otten

GUELPH » ONTARIO » CANADA « NIG 2W1 » (519) 824-4120
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Ref No. 5136/116 1¢ February 1997
Prof. JIM SHUTE

Director

Centre for International Programs

University of Guelph

Guelph ,Ontario

Canada NIG 2W1

FAX: (519) 767-0756

RE: CHEG

This 1s to acknowledge with appreciation and gratitude receipt of the flyers on
the Canadian Higher Education Group. I will share the information with the Board of
AUAP.

Regarding the interest of your President on the Vietnam project on agrifood

Wr—-ﬂ’iuw perhaps the private sectors which are linked with CHEG may
¢ interested in the project. Please let me know how University of Guelph can

participate in the Vietnam venture.

When I was at your University, I was able to buy from the bookstore a
monograph on Course Notes in Quantitative Genetics. I wonder if course notes on
under sections of Genetics also exist. If they do, kindly provide me with a list of those
available together with their prices . I find them most useful as references.

Best regards to you and to your staff.

Yours sincerely,

!
(Prof. Dr. Ruben C. Umaly)
Director, Center for International Affairs
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i_.lim Shute, 09:22 19/2/97, CHEG

To: Jim Shute

From: cenintaf@ccs.sut.ac.th
Subject: CHEG

& A

Bee:

X - Attachments:

This is to acknowledge with appreciation and gratitude receipt of the flyers on the Canadian Higher
Education Group. I will share the information with the Board of AUAP.

Regarding the interest of your President on the Vietnam project on agrifood industry and
agribusiness, perhaps the private sectors which are linked with CHEG may be interested in the project.
Please let me know how University of Guelph can participate in the Vietnam venture.

When I was at your University, I was able to buy from the bookstore a monograph on Course
Notes in Quantitative Genetics. [ wonder if course notes on under sections of Genetics also exist. If
they do, kindly provide me with a list of those available together with their prices. I find them most
useful as references.

Best regards to you and to your staff.

Yours sincerely,
Prof. Dr. Ruben C. Umaly

Director, Center for International Affairs
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Printed for cenintaf@ccs.sut.ac.th 1




meurtis, 12:17 14/2/97 -08, Stalin/SUT (fwd) [

Return-Path! <meurtis@acs ryerson.ca>

fen ntcrnational Aﬁn.trs
Date: Fri, 14 Feb 1997 12:17:31 -0800 (PST) - i o

by 1 5, SO v

From: meurtis <meurtis@acs.ryerson.ca> l‘h:n.lﬁ FEB 19.9? ................
To! "Dr. Ruben C. Umaly SUT" <cenintaf@ccs.sut.ac,th> 'lunc....!'.l( s T-Z -----------

!

Ce: "Dr, James Shute" <jshute@uoguelph.ca>
Subject: Stalin/SUT (fwd)

X-Sender: meurtis(@acs.ryerson.ca

Dr. Umaly and (Pin): Greetings, hope the conference is going well.

PLEASE FORWARD THE FOLLOWING MESSAGE TO STALIN:

- see below, request from J. Shute for status on co-op student

- ARA (Kim Cheah) called this morming requesting a summary of anticipated
deliverables as at June 1997, I will go through the budget lines to see
what categories have been completed, If you have any input on
this, please send me a fax today or at the lastest Monday.

(as you know I will be away on business from Feb 18 to March 5)

I understand you have been in touch with J. Knight via e-mail and that

vou did not receive the package of materials mailed by Ryerson International.

I know we sent it, however we used the mail system as agreed, rather

than courier. We are sorry that the package did not arrive and will try to do what we
can to re-assemble the papers and other materials. Could you provide a

the list of documents that you need to be sent. One paper I recall was

on Internationalization which would need to be re-ordered through AUCC.

Best regards to all

[Printed for cenintaf@ces.sut.ac.th s 4




